RESOLUTION #160

Nov. 2, 1931

IT IS HEREBY REBOLVED that the Mayor be empowered to enter into an agreement for the City of El Paso de Robles with A. J. Fallman to purchase the Fallman property in Block 216, the description of which follows:

Starting at a point at the intersection of the easterly line of Oak St and the northerly line of 23rd St thence westerly along the northerly line of 23rd St 100.4 ft. thence northerly parallel to the easterly line of Oak St, extended 140.0 ft. thence easterly parallel to the northerly line of 23rd St 50.2 ft.; thence northerly parallel to the easterly line of Oak St, extended 125.0 ft to the southerly line of 24th St, thence easterly along the southerly line of 24th St, thence southerly along the easterly line of Oak St extended 268.4 ft; being a portion of the easterly 100 ft. of lot 4 Blk 216 City of El Paso de Robles, Calif.

The purpose of this purchase is to extend Oak St. through to 24th St.

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that \$1000.00 be paid for the above described property and that Mr. A. J. Fallman pay the sum of \$50.00 for the boildings on said property and move them off at his own expense.

C.S. Smith

Mayor

Lillian B. Henry City Clerk